Ex-LTÜ²
STRACK LIFT AUTOMATION GmbH
Lise-Meitner-Straße 2
42489 Wülfrath
GERMANY
T.  +49  2058  89328 - 0
F.  +49  2058  89328 - 99

2(4) x sensor strip (IP54)
1 x drilling template for the sensor strips
1 x operating manual
3 x ZÜS documents (incl Ex certificate) on order confirmation
One access side Two access sides
Number of
light beams
Behind-the-wall assemly:
recommended for
car entrance height / mm
On-the-wall assembly:
recommended for
car entrance height / mm Type Item No. Type Item No.
8 up to 1770 1910 - 2159, altern. to 9 beams 712-Ex-LTÜ2-1-08-STV 00012944 712-Ex-LTÜ2-2-08-STV 00012961
9 1771-2020 1910 - 2159 712-Ex-LTÜ2-1-09-STV 00012946 712-Ex-LTÜ2-2-09-STV 00012963
10 2021-2270 2160 - 2409 712-Ex-LTÜ2-1-10-STV 00012948 712-Ex-LTÜ2-2-10-STV 00012965
11 2271-2520 2410 - 2659 712-Ex-LTÜ2-1-11-STV 00012950 712-Ex-LTÜ2-2-11-STV 00012967
12 2521-2770 2660 - 2909 712-Ex-LTÜ2-1-12-STV 00012952 712-Ex-LTÜ2-2-12-STV 00013067
13 2771-3020 2910 - 3149 712-Ex-LTÜ2-1-13-STV 00012954 712-Ex-LTÜ2-2-13-STV 00013069
14 3021-3270 3150 - 3409 712-Ex-LTÜ2-1-14-STV 00012957 712-Ex-LTÜ2-2-14-STV 00013072
HAWAMON On-the-wall assembly kit.
AWAMON Behind-the-wall assembly kit.
HWAMON provides a very simple and therefore quick, cost-effective installation option of the Ex-LTÜ² sensor strips. HWAMON serves to mount the sensor strips behind the
car wall. It consists of 2 or 3 clamp holders for each sensor strip which can be almost randomly moved in height. The adjustment of the sensor strips at a later date can be